









THE Rescue Mission

The Rescue Mission, founded in 1903, is a faith-based, nonprofit, 501(c)(3) organization, providing restorative care to men, women, and children experiencing a homeless crisis. Our organization serves Fort Wayne, Allen county, and its nine surrounding counties. The Mission is comprised of four ministries, or houses, that function as communities of compassion.

OUR MISSION:

To provide, through the power of Jesus Christ, a home for the homeless, food for the hungry, and hope for their future.













BY THE NUMBERS



Dear Friends,

If you look at the above numbers, I hope you are filled with as much joy as I was when I saw them.

"A generous person will prosper; whoever refreshes others will be refreshed." Proverbs 11:25

This verse reminds me of those who give and help create change! So many lives were changed in 2019. **That CHANGE was because of YOU!**

In 2020 we have a year of such amazing opportunity! We are moving into our new building this year giving us the opportunity to serve even more people in need! Serving more creates an even larger need for giving. We hope you will continue to generously give and show support to The Rescue Mission.



TOGETHER, we are changing lives for Good!

God Bless,

Coky onovan A.

Rev. Donovan A. Coley, Sr. CEO | Senior Pastor

Financial Investment Impact on Lives Being Changed*

For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2019, Fort Wayne Rescue Mission Ministries' program expenses were:

Emergency shelter for the homeless and transient

Short-term residence and rehabilitation

Resident and community meals

Long-term residence and rehabilitation

Store/Warehouse/Vocational

Total Program Expenses:

\$5,691,765



*Form 990 Tax Return information is reflected on The Rescue Mission website at: <u>www.TheRescueMission.net</u>.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Jeff Ostermann Chair

> Sue Ehinger Vice Chair

Timothy Kuhnen Secretary/Treasurer

Donovan A. Coley **Jeffrey Musick** Dave Wood Mark Robison Sam Schenkel **Benjamin Gregory** Mark Warsco Zachary Sheridan James Swift Ben Langel Courtney Waterman Sara Glasslev Carrie Snyder Rudy Mahara II* Nusbaum-Snvder* * Board Emeritus

EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP TEAM

Donovan A. Coley CEO | Senior Pastor

Sam Hardy Chief Operating Officer

Laurie Brumbaugh Chief Development Officer

Jeffrey Musick Chief Financial Officer

Toni Lovell Chief Program Officer **Leesa Huston** Vice President of Donor Services

Marissa Whitesell Vice President of HR/Administration

Lisa Biers Vice President of the Foundation

Maury Brenneman Vice President of Programming

Fort Wayne Rescue Mission Ministries, Inc. Fort Wayne Rescue Mission Ministries Foundation, Inc.

301 W. Superior Street P.O. Box 11116 Fort Wayne, IN 46855-1116

p 260.426.7357 f 260.399.7244

TheRescueMission.net